Official Premium List MARITIME GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB



WORKING CERTIFICATE TESTS

Sunday, September 8, 2024 Start time 8:30 am

1 Working Certificate

1Working Certificate Intermediate

1 Working Certificate Excellent

Sunday, September 8, 2024 Start time (approx.) 1:00

1 Working Certificate 1 Working Certificate Intermediate

1 Working Certificate Excellent

Day of entry for afternoon test approximately 1 hour after completion of morning test

Test location - Dempsey's 848 Pine Glen Rd, Pine Glen, NB

Open to all Retrievers, Irish Water Spaniels, Poodles, Airedale Terriers and Barbets.

CLOSING DATE: Monday, September 2nd, 2024 at 8:00pm

No entries will be accepted, altered, cancelled or substituted after the official closing date and time, except as provided by Canadian Kennel Club rules.

CKC OFFICERS

Jeff Cornett Executive Director, CKC 200 Ronson Drive, Suite 400 Etobicoke, ON M9W 5Z9 Tina Sandford CKC Director, NB,PEI.

Vacant

CKC WC Rep. NB

zone2director@ckc.ca

CLUB OFFICERS

President: Marg Bethune
Vice-President Chad Doucette

Secretary/Treasurer Melissa Barnard

Directors: Jane FitzRandolph, Catherine Veysey, Linda Mullen, Bruce Willemsen,

JulieCorkum

These events held under the rules of the Canadian Kennel Club

WC TEST COMMITTEE

Test Chair: Catherine Veysey Test Secretary: Julie Corkum

Send completed entries to Test Secretary

Julie Corkum

17 Margaret St., Nauwigewauk, NB. E5N 0M4

julie4057@outlook.com

506-647-4057

Make Cheques payable to Maritime Golden Retriever Club

All cheques must be in Canadian Funds (\$20.00 will be charged for NSF cheques) E-TRANSFERS to melb.mgrc@gmail.com

Judges

Catherine Veysey WCI, WCX

c.veysey@hotmail.com (506) 457-0374

Kyle Ritchie WC, WCI, WCX ritchie kp@outlook.com

506-851-1337

Brian Dempsey WC, WCI, WCX

plainpipers5@gmail.com 506-387-4121

Corey Mayo WC

corey.mayo243@gmail.com

506-850-8871

Entry per Dog per Test: WC \$30.00 WCI \$35.00 WCX \$40.00

CKC Listing Fee per dog per Test \$10.00

Official CKC Entry forms **MUST** be used. (Copy attached to Premium List) Official Entry Forms can be obtained from the CKC website:

https://www.ckc.ca/en/Files/Forms/Shows-Trials/Exhibitors/Working-Certificate-Official-Entry-Form If you are unable to access the website, contact the Test Secretary for copies.

NO POST DATED CHEQUES accepted. ALL NSF cheques are subject to a charge of \$20.00. N.S.F. Cheques are considered Non-Payment of entry fees and are punishable by disciplinary action and cancellation of awards. All fees must be paid before the tests.

Attention Foreign exhibitors: Please note that fees are due and payable in Canadian dollars. Due to consistently fluctuating currency rates, discounted cheques will not be accepted. Personal cheques will be accepted, however, they are to be payable in Canadian funds. If you send a cheque in US funds, it must be made out for the full amount of the entry and no exchange will be refunded to the exhibitor. Please do not mark cheques "Payable in Canadian Funds" or "At Par". They will not be cleared by the banks. To simplify the process, we urge that you purchase bank drafts or money orders payable in Canadian funds. Your understanding and cooperation is appreciated. Thank you.

ATTENTION ALL CANADIANS WHO ARE NOT CKC MEMBERS

Effective January 1, 2011, the CKC has instituted an annual Non-Member Participation Fee for awards and titles for a CANADIAN non-member of the CKC. These fees apply only to dogs wholly owned by a non-CKC member and are not applicable to CKC members. Non CKC member participants must either purchase a CKC membership or pay the non-member participation fee within 30 days of notification or the CKC will cancel any awards and titles. More information, and application forms can be downloaded from the CKC website: http://www.ckc.ca.

Each dog may only be entered in ONE of the WC, WCI or WCX test. A dog must have a WC title before entering the WCI test, and have achieved a WCI title before running the WCX test.

Bitches in season **MAY NOT** compete in the tests.

Entry and listing fees paid for any dog withdrawn because of a bitch being in season, injury, illness or death shall be refunded in full. An appropriate veterinary certificate must be given to the Test Secretary <u>BEFORE</u> the start of the tests to qualify for a refund.

Catalogue order will be determined by random draw after closing.

This will be the running order, unless prior arrangements are made with the Marshall.

Ducks will be used for both the land and water marks.

All Gunners, Judges, Competitors and Spectators should wear dark or camouflage clothing. Handlers shall not wear white or light coloured at any time, but handlers may wear handling jackets for the blinds in WCX.

All qualifying dogs will be awarded a CKC rosette

Electric collars (either dummy or alive), prong or pinch type collars shall not be worn by any dog on the grounds, at any time during the event.

No canteen on site

Vet- Riverview Animal Hospital 24 Hour Emergency Care 550 Pine Glen Rd., Riverview, NB. 506-387-4015

ACCOMMODATIONS

Motel 6 Main St. West Moncton 506-382-2587

Hotel Moncton 2779, Mountain Rd. Moncton 506-384-3554

Days Inn and Suites 2515 Mountain Rd., Moncton

Release and indemnification of Landowners

The Maritime Golden Retriever Club Working Certificate Test Committee, its members and the land owners will use due care and diligence for the welfare of dogs and exhibitors, <u>BUT</u> will not be responsible for, nor assume any liability in the event of an accident or other misfortune to either dogs, exhibitors or patrons. By entering this Working Certificate Test, each participant agrees to assume all risks and hazards incidental to participation in the test and agree to release, save harmless and indemnify the owner(s) of any property upon which the test is held together with their officers, agents, employees and representatives from all claims, actions, costs, expenses and demands in respect to death, injury, loss or damage to the person or property of the participant howsoever caused, arising out of or in connection with the participant's use or entry upon the property. It is understood that this agreement is binding upon the participant, or his/her heirs, his/her executors and assigns.

Section 14.7 CKC Working Certificate Test Rules and Regulations

"It shall be the duty and obligation of the event-giving club to see that a judge, club official, volunteer, or any participant at an event held under these rules, is not subject to indignities. The Working Certificate Test Committee Chair shall promptly report to the CKC any infringement of this regulation, and the CKC shall have the authority to take such action as it deems fit on receipt of a report indicating that this has occurred."

2024

MARITIME GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB WORKING CERTIFICATE TEST

EVENT INFORMATION Fees: Entry Fee \$	Listing Fee \$	Total Enclosed \$	-
TEST ENTERED:			
Registered Name of Dog:			
Call Name:			
Breed:	Variety	Male □ Female □	
☐ CKC Registration #☐ CKC ERN #☐ CKC PEN #	☐ CKC Miscellaneous #☐ Listed		
dd Date of Birth:	mm yy Place of Bir	rth: □ Canada □ Elsewhere	
Breeder:			
Sire:			
Dam:			
OWNER(S) & AGENT INFO	ORMATION		
Registered Owner(s):	Membership No		
		Membership No.	
		Membership No.	
Handler:			_
Owner's Address:			
Name of Agent (if any):			_
Agent's Address:			_
I CERTIFY that I am the reg entered above and accepte	t Address gistered owner(s) of the dog or that d full responsibility for all statement the rules and regulations of The Ca	Prov. I am the authorized agent of the actua is made in this entry. In consideration anadian Kennel Clun and by any addit	of the acceptance of this entry,
Telephone Number	Email	Signature of Owner or Ag	ent
i cichiloric Hallingi	Liliali		